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McDOWELL RACKNER GIBSON PC

WENDY MCINDOO
Direct (503) 290-3627
wendy@mrg-law.com

June 8, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088
Salem, OR 97308-1088
UM 1719 - In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION of OREGON,

Investigation to Explore Issues Related to a Renewable Generator’s Contribution
to Capacity

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket is Idaho Power Company’s Motion to Admit
Pre-filed Testimony.

Please contact this office with any questions.
Very truly yours,

Wendy Mcindoo
Office Manager

Attachment

main: 503 595 3922 | fax: 503 595 3928 | www.mrg-law.com
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1719

In the Matter of

IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S MOTION TO

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY

OREGON,

Investigation to Explore Issues Related to a
Renewable Generator’s Contribution to
Capacity.

Idaho Power Company respectfully moves for the admission into the record in this
proceeding of the pre-filed testimony of Rick Haener (Idaho Power/100). Mr. Haener's
Affidavit attesting that his pre-filed testimony is true and correct is filed herewith.

DATED: June 8, 2016.

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIB PC

LISA F. RACKNER

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 111 Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97205
Telephone: (503) 595-3925
Facsimile: (503) 595-3928
dockets@mcd-law.com

IDAHO POWER COMPANY’'S MOTION McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY 419 SW 11t Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97205



1

o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

© 00 ~N O o »~h W N

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF

OREGON,

Investigation to Explore Issues Related to a
Renewable Generator's Contribution to

Capacity.

OF OREGON
UM 1719

AFFIDAVIT OF RICK HAENER

STATE OF IDAHO )

) ss.

County of Ada )

I, Rick Haener, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

1. My name is Rick Haener and | am employed by ldaho Power

Company as the Power Supply Planning Leader.

2. I am the same Rick Haener that previously filed testimony on behalf of

Idaho Power Company in this matter. (See ldaho Power/100).

and belief.

3. My pre-filed testimony is true and correct based on my information

If | were asked the questions contained in my pre-filed testimony today, my

answers would be the same as set forth therein.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the

foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.

th
SIGNED this _% ~_ day of June 2016 at Boise, Idahg: .

Signed:///. _;/;;/- vy
RICK HAENER

21N

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this % day of June 2016.

AFFIDAVIT

RICK HAENE

1 [ o S
( JL"‘-,.’LJ_J\"T (1 SO0
Notary Public for Idaho ( B e
Residing at.__Boise, Idaho .
My commission expires:_02/04/2021

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97205



